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A Note from the Chair
The journey to where we are is rarely what we expected.

I’ve been with Anime Fusion since it was a conversation between three people in 
the wave pool at Valleyfair. We all had the destination in mind, but I doubt any of us 
could have envisioned the path that lay ahead. It was a road pitted with challenges: 
resource shortfalls, communication issues, staff changes, conflicting ideas and the sheer 
enormity of what we’d taken on. At its end we find ourselves in a place unlike what any of 
us imagined, but a place that is our own, a place we’re excited to share with you.

This is Anime Fusion. A home for the best of what anime is today, but a place that 
also remembers its roots. Like the convention itself, anime has come a long way. In 
style, content, medium and structure, modern anime is very different from the 
classics, but without what came before, we wouldn’t be where we are now. The past gives 
us our foundation and the building blocks of what’s to come. Its high points leave us fond 
memories to treasure, and its rough spots teach us skills to improve.

So go forth into our world. Embrace the new, but value the road that brought you here.

Heather Bufkin
Convention Chair
Anime Fusion 2012

A Note from the Vice Chair
Don’t break the hotel.

Christopher Picotte
Vice Chair/Head of Hotel
Anime Fusion 2012
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General Information

Tabletop Gaming
sponsored by Twin Cities Game Fest and Level Up Games

Room 215

Opens: Friday, 6 PM
Closes: Sunday, 5 PM

Enjoy open gaming all night long! In addition to the scheduled events, our Tabletop staff is 
running Descent and open demos of multiple Steve Jackson games all three days.

Video Gaming
Shoshone Room

Friday: 1 PM - 1:30 AM
Saturday: 10 AM - 1:30 AM

Sunday: 10 AM - 5 PM

Stop by Video Gaming for a schedule of special events!
After hours, you’ll find overnight video gaming in Room 303 on the first floor.

Hotel
Ramada Mall of America

The reduced $99/night room rate will be honored all weekend, so even if you didn’t make 
a reservation in advance, just stop by the front desk to get a discounted room!

The hotel has concessions available in the second-floor lobby from 10 AM to 10 PM each 
day. Or take the Ramada’s free shuttle over to the Mall of America for a meal - it leaves 
from the front entrance every half hour, at :15 and :45.

Please be kind to our hosts by respecting the hotel’s property and staff.

Operations
Room 258

Lost something? Got a question? Need help from staff? Operations is the convention’s 
main office and headquarters of staff, Programming, Cosplay, after-hours pre-registration 
pickup, and the all-important Lost & Found. Ops is open throughout the entire convention.

As you’re wandering the halls, you can always get help or information from anyone      
wearing an Anime Fusion staff armband.

Basic Rules
-> Don’t break the hotel! Signs may only be posted using blue painter’s tape. 
-> Be kind to your fellow attendees. Keep the hallways clear, watch out for large props and 
trailing costumes, and ask permission before taking photos.
-> No sleeping in any convention spaces. No exceptions. If you need a place to sleep, 
there are plenty of hotel rooms available.
-> No real weapons! Live steel is not allowed anywhere in the hotel, even if peace-bonded. 
Prop guns must be clearly identifiable as props on sight (i.e. marked with orange tips).
-> Anime Fusion is an all-ages event. Please dress responsibly and keep language clean. 
Alcohol cannot be carried openly or brought into convention spaces.
-> If it’s illegal outside the convention, it’s illegal inside the convention.
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Dealer’s Room & Artist Alley
Menominee Room

Friday: 2 PM - 7 PM
Saturday: 10 AM - 6 PM
Sunday: 10 AM - 4 PM

“Free Parking”
Room 257

Relax anytime in our 24-hour open lounge, located across from Operations. For those 
who like to keep the party going all night long, our Hospitality team will be providing rice, 
ramen, and beverages in this room from 9 PM to 4 AM both nights. 

General Information
Registration

Main Lobby

Friday: 10 AM - 9 PM
Saturday: 9 AM - 6 PM
Sunday: 12 PM - 3 PM

After hours, attendees who pre-registered can pick up their convention badges in               
Operations. You will need a photo ID or proof of payment to get your badge. Walk-up 
passes can only be purchased during Registration hours, with cash or a check.

Your badge is non-transferable and should be treated as valuable property. Keep your 
badge visible at all times and be prepared to show it to staff or volunteers when asked. If 
you lose your badge, there is a fee to replace it, so guard it carefully!

The Reactor Lounge
Miami Room

Friday: 10 AM - 1:30 AM
Saturday: 10 AM - 1:30 AM

Sunday: 10 AM - 6 PM

During the main hours of the convention, this is the best place to hang out! Bring games, 
art supplies, the new comics you just bought in the Dealer’s Room - there’s plenty of table 
space to go around. 

The Reactor Lounge is where you’ll find the Photoshoot Area. Check the schedule posted 
there to see what photoshoots are scheduled, or to sign up for any times that are still 
available. If there isn’t a scheduled shoot going on, the photo area is open for anyone 
to use. Across from the photoshoot area is our Cosplay Repair Station. Ripped seam? 
Broken prop? They’ll help you get fixed up fast!

The Lounge is also home to Ambassador’s Row, where our visiting conventions have set 
up shop. Stop by the Miami Room to meet representatives from Sogen Con, Naka-Kon, 
WausaubiCon, and AniMinneapolis, and start thinking about which event you’ll be heading 
to next!

Look for the Anime Fusion banner in the Reactor Lounge to find our merchandise table 
and the base of Volunteers. Running a convention is a huge job, and we need all the 
hands we can get to help! Got some idle time? Put in a few hours of light work and earn  
free prizes!



Guests of Honor
Kyle Hebert is a Los Angeles-based anime and 
video game voice actor whose credits include 
Wreck-It Ralph/Street Fighter (Ryu), Naruto 
(Kiba), Bleach (Aizen, Ganju), X Men Arcade 
(all male voices) and Gurren Lagann (Kamina). 
He is best known as the Narrator and Teen Go-
han from the Funimation dub of Dragonball Z. 
Other notable roles include League of Legends      
(Ezreal, Jarvan, Graves), Guild Wars 2 (Great 
Ginz, Ogron, Hamar), Fullmetal Alchemist 
(Vato Falman), Tales of Symphonia (Richter 
Abend) and Star Ocean (Dias, Arumat, Crow). 
Kyle also provides voices in numerous video 
games such as Sonic Colors DS, Final Fantasy 
XIII, World of Warcraft, Devil May Cry 4,                                   
Dynasty Warriors, Soul Calibur V and                                                                              
Resident Evil 5 and 6. He is also the promotional 
voice of filmmaker Kevin Smith’s SModCo Internet 
Radio. For more info, visit www.kylehebert.com.

Kyle Hebert

Studio O.N.Y.

Founded in 2004, Studio O.N.Y. started out as a married couple doing Artist Alley tables at 
conventions in the Midwest. Richard and Shannon Townsend had worked as freelancers 
with several companies, most notably with A2 press on the Tabletop RPG Book Teenagers 
from Outer Space: The Landing. During their time as a small art studio, one young fan 
had asked them to turn their original characters into a weekly web comic. It was from this 
pleading that their weekly web comic Otaku -no- Yen (geeks without money) was born.

In early 2010, the studio brought on long time friend and artist Kimberly Pridemore as a 
collaborative member. Now that the studio has upgraded, the trio have begun work on a bold 
new comic project to be released in 2012, among other comics in the works from all members.
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Guests of Honor
Ryan Reynolds

For more than a decade, anime has had a 
fan in Ryan Reynolds. Needless to say, 
when she got the opportunity to do some 
voice work at Funimation Entertainment it 
was like a dream come true for her. Ryan’s 
big break came when she was given the 
chance to voice Latvia in a little show called            
Hetalia Axis Powers. Since then she has 
voiced such characters as Toto Sakigami in 
Deadman Wonderland, Amarty in the sec-
ond season of Spice & Wolf, the younger 
version of Gray Fullbuster in Fairy Tail, 
Kazuya in Okamisan & Her Seven Com-
panions, and Yoshiko Mikami in Baka & 
Test: Summon the Beasts. Along with 
voice acting, Ryan also works as a Graphic 
Designer for a very reputable ad agency in 
Dallas, TX and she recently earned a degree in 
Theater from Northwestern State University.

Matt McElroy

Daniel Mohr
Daniel “Stitch” Mohr is a native Minnesotan, who has 
been drawing for most of his life, and his Mom says he’s 
great. In 2007 he debuted his first Web Comic, Everyday 
Gods which he writes as well as draws, and in 2009 he 
was drafted to design and draw the web comic World 
Wide News. Soon he will be releasing an ongoing physical 
comic book called Life is a Natural One, which will have 
a very Chibi like style to it. Daniel also designs tattoos, 
both permanent and temporary, he has created logos for 
businesses and personal use, Tarot decks, and spoofs on 
many different superheroes and characters from sci-fi and 
fantasy. In addition to his artwork, Daniel helps run “Mohr 
Creations” with his wife, and is also an actor with many 
stage credits to his name, including his work as a puppeteer, 
with the now famous or possibly infamous Wolfie B. Bad.

Matt McElroy is the Director of Marketing for Drive-
ThruComics.com, where he works with publishers like 
Digital Manga (Vampire Hunter D), UDON (Makeshift 
Miracle), Top Cow Productions (Witchblade) and many more. 
DriveThruComics was the first ever digital comic shop 
and they continue to add new titles every day. He is 
also the owner of Flames Rising Press, which publish-
es horror and dark fantasy fiction and games, of which 
the award winning Haunted: 11 Tales of Ghostly 
Horror is their best known product. Matt also dabbles in 
RPG writing and design. He is currently working the Red 
List supplement for the Vampire: the Masquerade RPG.
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Level Up Games is a proud sponsor of Twin Cities Game Fest and Anime Fusion. We have everything for vid-
eo games from Atari to current gen consoles, CCGs (such as Magic the Gathering, Pokemon, and Yu-Gi-Oh!), 
Warhammer miniatures, board games, and more! Make sure to stop by and check us out! Just show this ad 
at the store between October 22nd & 28th and receive a 15% discount (not valid with other offers). 

Location 

609 Marie Ave, South St. Paul, MN 55075 

Hours 

Open every day 12 PM—8 PM 

Phone 

(651) 493 - 9176 

Website 

http://www.levelupgamesmn.com  
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Cosplay Contest
Finished your best costume? Perfected a hilarious skit? Show it off in the Masquerade!

Sign up at the Programming station in Operations anytime before noon on Saturday,  until 
the contest is full. All participants are required to attend the stage orientation session at 
4:00 PM on Saturday and the Masquerade show at 6:00 PM. A full set of contest rules is 
available in Operations.

There are three categories in the cosplay competition: Workmanship (costume quality), 
Performance (skits), and Exhibition (display only). Cosplayers can enter both Workman-
ship and Performance.

Workmanship

This category is for cosplayers who make their own costumes. Cosplayers can enter         
individually or as a group, with the awards given to the makers of the costumes.

There are two levels of competition:

    Beginner: Those who have never won any awards in a costume contest
    Advanced: Those who have won at least one award in a costume contest

Workmanship contestants will sign up for a Saturday pre-judging time for the judges to 
examine their costumes, and then participate in the Masquerade as walk-on entries. A 
walk-on entry is a simple minute to walk to the front of the stage, strike a few poses, 
and walk off the stage. Walk-ons may provide their own background audio but will not be 
permitted to use microphones onstage. If you want to speak onstage, please enter the 
Performance category as well.

All Workmanship contestants should bring printed reference material showing the           
character design their costume is based on, except in the case of original designs.

Performance

This category is for individuals or groups who want to perform a skit on stage. Awards will 
be given for best performance, regardless of the origin or workmanship of the costumes.

Skit performers will be permitted to use live microphones on stage, but skit content may 
not exceed a PG-13 rating. If you or any member of your group violates this policy, your 
audio will be cut and your group will immediately be disqualified from the contest.

Skit time limits start at 1 minute for a solo performance, with another 15 seconds added 
per additional person in the skit. The maximum time limit is 3 minutes regardless of the 
number of people in the group. If your skit exceeds your time limit, we will have to cut you 
off mid-performance, so plan carefully!

Exhibition

The Exhibition category is for cosplayers who want to show their costumes to the audience 
without competing for any awards. All Exhibition entries are walk-on entries (walk to the 
front of the stage, strike a few poses, walk off the stage).

Photoshoots

Following the Masquerade, the photoshoot area will be reserved for contest participants. 
All participants are encouraged to make use of this time to let admirers take pictures of 
their costumes.
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Dealers & Artists
From DVDs to original works of art, load up on swag in the Menominee Room!

Dealer’s Room Artist Alley
Black Belt Beads

The Crafty Business
Crooked Martini Studios

Dennis Lo and Salina Trevino
Katy Farina

Lee and Lisa Blauersouth
MapleHouse Creations
Metal Artisan Studios

PlatyMorph
Sagemoon Arts
Seeking Solace
SUPAHHNAN

Tamago no Heya
Twice Wild

VioletIris Productions

Anime Klub
Asylum Anime
Cardz Xtcetera
Eagle Anime

Fast Food Anime 
Gaijin USA, Inc.
Games by James 

Jedi Master’s Toys & Collectibles
Lady Enchained
Level Up Games 

Pawstar
Scoundrelle’s Keep

Source Comics & Games
Toadhill Shops 

Zany Wave

Friday: 2 PM - 7 PM
Saturday: 10 AM - 6 PM
Sunday: 10 AM - 4 PM

Find works by our artist Guests of Honor at their studio tables: 
Studio O.N.Y. and Mohr Creations!



Friday Schedule
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10:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

10:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

11:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

11:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM Setup

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM Setup Setup

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

12:00 AM

12:30 AM

1:00 AM

1:30 AM Room Reset

2:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

2:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

3:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

3:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

4:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

4:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

5:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

5:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

6:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

6:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

7:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

7:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

8:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

8:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

9:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

9:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

Panel 2 

(Winnebago)

Panel 3 

(Yakima)

Ask Kiku, Arthur 

and Alfred

MPLS Pokémon DS 

League Challenge!

Crowdsource 

Character Creation

Pumpkin Art

Sailor Moon
Thatssssssssss a nice 

minecraft panel
Horror Comics

Anime Music 

Videos
Anime, Past and 

Present
Fan Fiction DOs and 

DON’Ts

Backstage Horror 

Stories

Main 

Programming

Panel 1 

(Pawnee)

Dance Karaoke

Opening 

Ceremonies

Examining 

Shoujo

Anime Speed 

Dating (18+)Twilight Still 

Sucks

Iron Character

Artist Guests 

Q&A

Publishing 

Comics

Name That 

Anime Tune!

Costume or 

Character?

Meet Ryan 

Reynolds

Convention 

Survival 101

Fellow 

Detourers 

Mabel Pines for 

Congress

Drawing with 

Daniel

The Yaoi Panel 

(18+)

Get Off My 

Lawn!Let's go on 

Omegle! (18+)



Friday Schedule
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10:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

10:30 AM Closed Closed Closed

11:00 AM Closed Closed Closed

11:30 AM Closed Closed Closed

12:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

12:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

1:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

1:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

2:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

2:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

3:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

3:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

4:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

4:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

5:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

5:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

12:00 AM

12:30 AM

1:00 AM

1:30 AM

2:00 AM

2:30 AM

3:00 AM

3:30 AM

4:00 AM

4:30 AM

5:00 AM

5:30 AM

6:00 AM

6:30 AM

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

Tabletop Gaming 

(Room 215)

Video 1

(Room 301)

Video 2

(Room 302)

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Lupin the 3rd 
[D]

.hack//SIGN
[S]

Outlaw Star
[D] K-On!

[S]

Whack a 

Catgirl

Ugg-Tect

Magic the 

Gathering: 

Standard

Space Pirate 

Amazon Ninja 

Catgirls

Arkham 

Horror

Open Gaming 

Code Geass: 

Lelouch of the 

Rebellion
[S]

Tsuro

Battlestar 

Galactica

Mongolian 

Chop Squad
[D]

Galaxy Express 

999 
[S]

Lain: Serial 

Experiments

(3:15)
[S]

Mobile Suit 

Gundam 
[S]

Summer Wars 
[D]

Evangelion 

1.01: You Are 

(Not) Alone
[D]

InuYasha 

(7:45)
[D]

Ranma ½
[S]

Sgt. Frog
[D]

Spice and Wolf
[D]

Last Exile
[S]Bubblegum 

Crisis 

(1:15)
[S]

FLCL 

(2:15)
[D]

Pet Shop of 

Horrors (18+)
[S]

Key the 

Metal Idol
[S]

Ouran 

High School 

Host Club 

(4:45)
[S]

Otaku no Video
[S]



Saturday Schedule
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10:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM Setup Setup

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM Setup

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM Room Reset

9:30 PM Setup Setup

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

12:00 AM

12:30 AM

1:00 AM

1:30 AM Room Reset

2:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

2:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

3:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

3:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

4:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

4:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

5:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

5:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

6:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

6:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

7:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

7:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

8:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

8:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

9:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

9:30 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

Main 

Programming

Panel 1 

(Pawnee)

Panel 2 

(Winnebago)

Panel 3 

(Yakima)

Cosplay Photoshoots: 

Conception to Reality!

Dark Matter Live

Trade Room

Kyle Hebert 

Autographs

Anime Music 

Videos 
Cosplay Makeup

Cosplay

Pre-Judging

Competitive 

Pokémon battling 

and you! (DS) Voice Actor 

Guests Q&A

Starcraft 2 and 

You

Go-Wrong-A-Con 

Cosplay 

Orientation

Green Room

Role-Playing 

Games

Masquerade 

Costume 

Contest

PokéRecap 

The Gunpla Panel
Breaking into 

Webcomics

Fandom 

Tournament! The Unknown 

Panel

Darker Side of Anime 

and Manga (18+)
World of Warcraft

Dance Karaoke

Wolfie B Bad 

Answers All (18+)
SBURB Live! 

The Pony Panel

Yuri Boot Camp



Saturday Schedule
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10:00 AM Ranma ½

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

12:00 AM

12:30 AM

1:00 AM

1:30 AM

2:00 AM

2:30 AM

3:00 AM

3:30 AM

4:00 AM

4:30 AM

5:00 AM

5:30 AM

6:00 AM

6:30 AM

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

Arkham 

Horror

Open Gaming 

Lords of 

Waterdeep

Betrayal at 

House on the 

Hill
Magic the 

Gathering: 

Legacy

Redneck Life

Catan 

Histories: 

Settlers of 

America

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Three 

Dragon Ante

7 Wonders

Video 1

(Room 301)

Video 2

(Room 302)

Tabletop Gaming 

(Room 215)

Star Wars X-

Wing Miniatures

Mansions of 

Madness

Yu-Gi-Oh!

Netrunner

Tsuro of the 

Seas
Magic the 

Gathering: 

Draft (M13)
The Red 

Dragon Inn

Fruits Basket
[D]

One Piece
[S]

Fullmetal 

Alchemist: 

Brotherhood
[D]

Gundam Wing
[D]

Sgt. Frog 
[D]

Case Closed 

(Detective 

Conan)
[S]

Le Portrait de 

Petite 

Cossette (18+) 
[S]

Black Butler 
[S]

Project A-ko
[S]

Fullmetal 

Alchemist: The 

Sacred Star of 

Milos [D]
Cowboy 

Bebop
[D]

The Girl Who 

Leapt Through 

Time [D]

Akira (18+)
[D]

The Venus 

Wars
[D]

Slayers 

(8:15)
[D]

Haibane 

Renmei
[D]

Excel Saga
[S]

Kaleido Star 
[S]

Maison Ikkoku
[S]

Mushi-Shi
[S]

Gurren 

Lagann 

(9:15)
[S]

Fist of the 

North Star 

(11:15)
[D]



Sunday Schedule
10:00 AM Closed Closed Closed Closed

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM Setup Closed Closed Closed

5:00 PM Closed Closed Closed

5:30 PM Closed Closed Closed

6:00 PM Closed Closed Closed Closed

Main 

Programming

Panel 1 

(Pawnee)

Panel 2 

(Winnebago)

Panel 3 

(Yakima)

Sew Your Own Chibi 

Plush Workshop! Costuming on a 

Budget

Transformers: 28 years 

of awesomeness! 

Closing 

Ceremonies

Anime Music 

Videos
Kandi Kraft Shop

Ask the Asians
Projects by Matt 

McElroy

Geek Talk with 

Kyle Hebert

Filmmaking 101: 

Fanfilm to Feature

Comics by Daniel 

Mohr

Video Game Voice 

Acting Workshop

Ryan Reynolds 

AutographsZombie Survival 

101

Feedback 

Session

New Anime from 

FUNimation

From Fan to Frazzled: 

Journey of a Con Chair



Sunday Schedule
10:00 AM Slayers

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

5:30 PM Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

6:00 PM Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

7 Wonders

Video 2

(Room 302)

Tabletop Gaming 

(Room 215)

Star Wars X-

Wing Miniatures

Zombies!!! Yu-Gi-Oh!

Netrunner

Rideback 
[D]

Whack a 

Catgirl
Magic the 

Gathering: 

Draft (M13)Rune Age

Trigun
[D]

Video 1

(Room 301)

My-HiME 

(10:15)
[D]Dragon Ball 

(10:45)
[D]

Princess 

Jellyfish
[D]

Trigun 

Badlands 

Rumble 

(3:15) [D]



Panels & Events
Friday

Anime Music Videos 								          12:00 PM
Main Programming
Enjoy some of our favorite AMVs!

Anime, Past and Present with Bill						        12:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Not sure what to watch? Come learn about the anime titles showing in Fusion’s two video rooms.

Fan Fiction DOs and DON’Ts with Eri-chan						        12:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
We will discuss how to improve one’s writing and review considerations specific to publishing within fan fiction communi-
ties. New (or aspiring) writers, come get some tips on the basics of writing fan fiction! Veteran writers, come share your 
experiences and best practices!

Backstage Horror Stories with Daniel Mohr and Jules Mohr 				         1:30 PM
Main Programming
Some humorous and horrific stories from stage productions.

Sailor Moon with Shannon Townsend and Heatherby					         1:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
From the original manga to the upcoming new anime, it’s the series that keeps on giving!

Thatsssssssssssss a nice minecraft panel with ChaRohlf the neeto dude, Kam the cool dude,	     2:00 PM
Gabe the sneaky wizard and Jack the Ripper
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
We talk about everything Minecraft, and the history of it and evolution. 

Horror Comics with Matt McElroy 							          2:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Discuss the genre with the owner of Flames Rising Press.

Artist Guests Q&A with Studio O.N.Y. and Daniel Mohr 					         3:00 PM
Main Programming
Chat with our artist Guests of Honor!

Pumpkin Art with JayGrrl 							           3:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
With Halloween just around the corner, prepare by creating your own masterpiece! Make haste! It’s first come, first 
serve. Maximum Participants: 20 

Ask Kiku, Arthur and Alfred with Nihon 						          3:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
This is a panel where America, England, and Japan are joined together and answer questions, have trivia, and show 
Hetalia AMVs. 

MPLS Pokémon DS League Challenge! with Echo Customheat 				        3:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Come and join us for another Pokémon League Challenge! Battle some of our new and old Gym’s at Anime Fusion to 
gain badges and compete to see who is the best! We have a small cap so make sure to attend the panel to learn the 
rules and register! 

Crowdsource Character Creation with Fes Works 					         4:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Learn of the open-source, group created character, Jenny Everywhere; and help create a BRAND NEW such character, 
with the panelists and attendees. 

Opening Ceremonies 								           5:00 PM
Main Programming
Join us as we kick off Anime Fusion’s inaugural year!

Examining Shoujo with Verssen Werks 						          5:00 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Three junior scholars present their studies on the shoujo genre using such classics as Utena and Sailor Moon, and some 
not-so-classics including Kyo Kara Mao and Buffy the Vampire Slayer. 

Drawing with Daniel with Daniel Mohr 						          6:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Talk style and technique with the creator of the webcomic Everyday Gods.

Meet Ryan Reynolds 								           6:30 PM
Main Programming
An introduction to one of our voice actor guests!16



Panels & Events
Friday, cont.

Convention Survival 101 with Ted Berquam 						          6:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
First Convention? New to all this? Take a lesson and learn some tricks to help! 

Fellow Detourers with Aftie 							           6:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Ever want to meet your fellow peers from online or peers from Anime Detour months ago? Well this panel is just for you! 
A friendly get together with a meet-and-greet from former Anime Detour Congoers!!! Everyone is welcome!!! 

Mabel Pines for Congress with Mabel Pines and The Mystery Shack 				        7:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Join the staff of the Mystery Shack to learn about life in Gravity Falls, Oregon. Includes in character Q&A, discussion 
about the show, and a chance to win the all coveted PARTY CROWN.

Publishing Comics with Matt McElroy and Studio O.N.Y. 					         8:00 PM
Main Programming
Learn about the process of bringing comics to an audience.

Name That Anime Tune! with Ponyo and Midnight Venus  				        8:00 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Do you think you have what it takes to be the very best? Like no one ever was? Bring some friends or make new ones 
as teams battle to find out who’s the anime tune champ!  

Costume or Character? with John Hogan, Roila Hogan and Daniel Mohr  			       8:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Are you donning clothes or a character? What does a costume say about or do for you. Does it change you into a differ-
ent person or make you sweaty and itchy? Costumes affect us mentally so how do we build one that helps us become 
our character.  

Anime Speed Dating (18+) with Syrena Larkin and Mark Schonning  			       9:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Single? Come meet your future waifu/hasubando at our speed dating event! This is great opportunity to make new 
friends (and maybe more) who love anime just like you! (this will be a straight, 18+ event) 

Twilight Still Sucks with Verssen Werks 		
Panel 1 (Pawnee)	   	       9:30 PM
A panel breaking down the good, the bad, and the 
ugly of the ‘Twilight’ series by Stephenie Meyer. 
Using history, context, and other stories of the 
same genre to show you that Twilight still sucks, 
but not for the reasons you may think. 

Iron Character! with Daniel Mohr 			
Panel 2 (Winnebago)		       10:30 PM
Can you create a cool/funny/neat character      
design based on a secret ingredient?

The Yaoi Panel (18+) with Verssen Werks  		
Panel 1 (Pawnee)		       11:00 PM
An academic approach to understanding the    
history, appeal, and tropes of the Yaoi genre, both 
as it is received in Japan and the US. 

Get Off My Lawn! with Heatherby			
Panel 2 (Winnebago)		       12:00 AM
When I was your age, I had to get my anime from 
fansubs! On VHS! With a money order! Uphill! 
Both ways! In the snow!

Let’s go on Omegle! (18+) with Matt Meyer 		
Panel 1 (Pawnee)		       12:30 AM
How about we all go on Omegle and weird out 
everyone we can! Maybe make someone’s night! 

Dance: Main Programming 
10 PM - 1:30 AM

Karaoke: Panel 3 (Yakima) 
10 PM - 1:30 AM



Panels & Events
Saturday

Anime Music Videos 								          10:30 AM
Main Programming
Enjoy some of our favorite AMVs!

Cosplay Makeup with Syrena Larkin, Alexis Leezer and Anna Deenanath			     10:30 AM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Let our expert makeup artists show you how to complete your cosplay with the perfect make up look. Bring your make 
up and get ready with us or just come and watch our demos for perfect skin, larger eyes and even crossplaying! (Bring 
your questions!) 

Competitive Pokémon battling and you! (DS) with Echo Customheat 	          	                    11:00 AM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Come learn about the World of competitive Pokémon battling from the best, the MPLS Pokémon DS League! Everything 
from basic Type coverage to hard core training and everything in between! New or old players, Masters or Beginners 
come join us! 

Voice Actor Guests Q&A with Kyle Hebert and Ryan Reynolds				      12:00 PM
Main Programming
Chat with our voice actor Guests of Honor!

Starcraft 2 and You with GrandMasterMatt 						        12:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Like to play Starcraft for fun or to reach the level of TLO or Flash? Come on in and discuss strategies, to talk about the 
game in general or to get tips from a Grand Master player. The Goal: To Have Fun! 

Cosplay Photoshoots: From Conception to Reality! with befu, V and Brenna 			       1:00 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Ever wanted to run a cosplay photoshoot but didn’t know how? Or, have you tried to run one that didn’t go too well? 
Come and learn the ins and outs of running a successful shoot and getting those awesome photographs! 

Dark Matter Live with Icarus, SqueegeePony, DJ Beats Point and AnimeAtheist  			       1:30 PM
Main Programming
A special Halloween broadcast and Q&A session with our featured panelists, the former members of PonyChat Live! Talk-
ing Anime, Manga, Ponies, Video Games, Deep Thoughts & How it all began! 

Trade Room with HUNK and Kira 							           1:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Bring all of your old, or unwanted anime, manga, figures, or anime related merch! Open trading between all for fun and 
giving everyone a chance to find those few missing pieces. Trades only - no sales.

Go-Wrong-A-Con with Jess 							           2:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Think a convention you went to had it bad? This panel gives attendees an opportunity to share their own con horror 
stories, or just sit back and laugh at other people’s misfortune. 

Kyle Hebert Autograph Session							           3:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Your chance to get an autograph from one of our voice actor guests!

Role-Playing Games with Matt McElroy 						          4:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Chat about tabletop RPGs with game writer and publisher Matt McElroy!

PokéRecap with Dezzy Hella and Erin Kelly	 					         4:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Do you love Pokémon? Of course you do, you wouldn’t bother reading this if you didn’t! In this panel we’ll discuss, you 
guessed it... Pokémon! Can’t wait for the next game? Miss old school? Want to talk about cards? The show? Join us! 

The Gunpla Panel with Tim 							           5:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Gunpla, or Gundam Plastic Models, If you’ve ever wanted to make one and never knew where to start, this is the panel 
for you. Learn the history, types of models, and some starter tips to get you going.  

Masquerade Costume Contest	 						          6:00 PM
Main Programming
See the best costumes at Anime Fusion in the Masquerade stage show!

Breaking into Webcomics with Fes Works, Daniel Mohr and Studio O.N.Y.			       6:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Running a webcomic can be advantageous to building an audience and a name for yourself. Learn things to do and avoid, 
especially with social media. 
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Panels & Events
Saturday, cont.

Fandom Tournament! with Matt Meyer 						          7:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Suggest a fandom to put on a bracket and we’ll debate which fandom is the best and have a bracket for the worst! 

The Unknown Panel with Daniel Mohr					        	     7:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
What are we talking about? Who knows until we get there!

The Darker Side of Anime and Manga (18+) with Shannon Townsend and Kim Pridemore 		       8:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Join Shannon and Kim as they explore the ultraviolent and twisted side of Anime and Manga. From Gantz to Fist of the 
North Star, this panel will examine some of the more artfully violent series that have been released over the years. Not 
for the faint of heart!

World of Warcraft with Ted Berquam						          9:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Discussing life, friends, and World of Warcraft.

Yuri Boot Camp with YuriPaddle 							           9:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Whether a seasoned vet or simply yuri curious this panel will give you the skills to find your way.  

Wolfie B. Bad Answers All (18+) with Daniel Mohr 				                       10:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Spend some time with Wolfie B. Bad as he answers your questions, and gives some of his perspectives on the world at 
large.

SBURB Live! with Erin Kelly, Miranda Peery and Jessica Peery    			                      11:00 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Join our live studio audience for a recording of SBURB Live! The only sketch comedy show featuring your favorite 
Homestuck characters! Strong Language Advisory

The Pony Panel with Tamara K, Andrew C, Amanda S, Brandon F. and Jen R. 		                     12:30 AM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Come discuss My Little Pony! Talk about the fandom, peoples reactions to you being a brony, stories where quotes from 
the show have made it into real life, costume contest, talk about discrepencies with the show (example like taxes, or lack 
thereof), and participate in a raffle to win special MLP prizes! Some official, some handmade by panelists!

GEEK.K   N.2013
Wisconsin’s Convention 

For All Things Geek!

GEEK.KON: FOR SCIENCE!!!
August 23 - 25, 2013
Madison Marriott West
 www.geekkon.net

Video Gaming

Tabletop Gaming

Science Fiction

Anime Costuming
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Panels & Events
Sunday

Anime Music Videos 								          10:30 AM
Main Programming
Enjoy some of our favorite AMVs!

Kandi Kraft Shop with Kevin Starr							        10:30 AM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Learning how to make Kandi Singles and Kandi Cuffs and many other kewl stuff. Maximum Participants: 15-20

Ask the Asians with Nihon, Seoul Man and Asuki 			            	                    11:00 AM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Panel about the Asians of Hetalia, we answer questions, give trivia with small prizes, and may show one or two videos. 

Projects by Matt McElroy							         11:00 AM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
From comics to fiction to role-playing games, learn about the various projects Matt and his affiliates have in the works.

Geek Talk with Kyle Hebert							         12:00 PM
Main Programming
Kyle Hebert is more than just a voice actor for anime and video games.  He’s a huge geek!  He loves games, movies, 
comics, tech, and he loves to talk to others who love the same things.  

Sew Your Own Chibi Plush Workshop! with Jen 				                       12:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
SYOCP is now a workshop! Join Jen as she assists you in making your own chibi plush! Materials for your plush will be 
provided, but space is limited to 25 people, so get there early!  

Costuming on a Budget with FiendishThingie and Apple  				                      12:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Learn tips and tricks for making a successful costume on any budget!  

Transformers: 28 years of awesomeness! with Daniel Mohr and Jules Mohr			     12:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
Talk about the fandom with two of the finalists for national “Biggest Transformer Fan!”

New Anime from FUNimation with Ryan Reynolds					         1:30 PM
Main Programming
Discuss some of the recent titles FUNimation’s been bringing to the U.S.

From Fan to Frazzled: Journey of a Con Chair with Richard Townsend			       1:30 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Join Richard Townsend as he relates his strange journey from a Convention Attendee, to getting his first Guest invite, to 
becoming a Con Chairman. Anecdotes, Mythbusting, and Q&A about all things Convention through the eyes of someone 
who has been on all sides.

Filmmaking 101: From Fanfilm to Feature with The Oxford Comma Film Cooperative 		      2:00 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
The Oxford Comma Film Cooperative shares with your their horror stories and their successes, as well as tips and tricks 
for making your own fanfilm, short, or feature on a budget!

Comics by Daniel Mohr	 						          2:00 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
From Everyday Gods to upcoming new projects, learn about what Daniel’s been working on!

Video Game Voice Acting Workshop with Kyle Hebert 					         3:00 PM
Main Programming
Kyle Hebert (Ryu on Street Fighter) runs audience volunteers through some power up yells, fight reactions, and in-game 
dialog in a mock recording scenario.  Learn how games are recorded from a voice acting perspective and get directed 
and critiqued by an industry veteran.   

Ryan Reynolds Autograph Session						          3:00 PM
Panel 2 (Winnebago)
Your chance to get an autograph from one of our voice actor guests!

Zombie Survival 101 with Ted Berquam						          3:30 PM
Panel 1 (Pawnee)
Discussion and guide to surviving the Zombie Apocalypse.

Convention Feedback Session							           3:30 PM
Panel 3 (Yakima)
How was your weekend? Share your comments with the staff of Anime Fusion.
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Video Rooms
Lupin the 3rd							                Friday, 10:30 AM
Video 1									         English Dub
Arsene Lupin III is the grandson of the master thief Arsene Lupin. With his cohorts Daisuke and Goemon and his love 
interest Fujiko, he pulls off the greatest heists of all time while escaping the grasp of Inspector Koichi Zenigata.
 

.hack//SIGN							                Friday, 10:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Login to the most successful online game ever: “The World”. Played by millions of people across the globe, players can 
trade items, form parties, and go on quests. None of that concerns Tsukasa. All he wants to do is logout. But he can’t.

Mongolian Chop Squad						               Friday, 12:30 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
Koyuki knows there’s gotta be more to life than going to school. He discovers exactly how right he is after meeting 
Ryuuske, a local guitar hero with a shady reputation. The misfits start a band, and their only goal is to save rock n’ roll. 

Galaxy Express 999							                   Friday, 1:00 PM
Video 1									              Subtitled
In Tetsuro’s time, humans can travel to another planet to exchange their bodies for immortal, robotic counterparts.    
Tetsuro’s goal is to steal enough money to board the Galaxy Express 999, a train capable of traveling through space.

Lain: Serial Experiments                                 				                Friday, 3:15 PM
Video 1									              Subtitled
The sudden suicide of a schoolmate, and a number of strange occurrences, conspire to pull Lain Iwakura into the world 
of the Wired, where she gradually learns that nothing is what it seems to be... not even Lain herself.

Code Geass: Lelouch of the Rebellion 					                 Friday, 3:30 PM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Area 11, former Japan, is being invaded by The Empire of Britannia and its giant robot weapons called Knightmare 
Frames. Lelouch becomes the masked Zero and leads the rebellion to destroy Britannia once and for all.

Outlaw Star							                  Friday,  5:00 PM
Video 1									         English Dub
Gene Starwind and his partner Jim Hawking run a small business on the backwater planet of Sentinel III. But all that 
changes the day that Hilda hires them for a bodyguard job and thrusts them into a mystery they don’t fully understand. 

K-ON!								                    Friday, 5:30 PM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Yui Hirasawa joins her school’s light music club, thinking it will be easy for her to play the castanets - the only instrument 
she knows. However, the other members seems to think their new addition is a guitar prodigy...

Evangelion 1.01: You Are (Not) Alone					                 Friday, 7:00 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
All that remains of Japan is Tokyo-3, a city under attack by massive creatures called Angels. After not seeing his father 
for more than eight years, Shinji Ikari is called to NERV Headquarters to pilot the giant mech Eva Unit 01.

Summer Wars							                   Friday, 7:30 PM 
Video 2									         English Dub
Kenji is good at math, bad with girls, and spends most of his time in the online community known as OZ. His second life 
is the only life he has – until the girl of his dreams hires him to pretend to be her fiancée at her family reunion. 

Mobile Suit Gundam  							                  Friday, 9:00 PM
Video 1									              Subtitled
In the year Universal Century 0079, the Principality of Zeon declares war on the Earth Federation. When Amuro Ray 
stumbles into the Gundam, the Earth Federation’s secret weapon, he must stand up to Zeon in order to end the war.

Spice and Wolf 							                   Friday, 9:30 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
A traveling merchant finds a girl with the ears and tail of a wolf asleep in his cart. Her name is Holo – a harvest goddess 
with an untamed beast lurking inside who longs to return to her beloved northern home. 

Pet Shop of Horrors (18+)					      	        Friday, 11:30 PM 
Video 1									             Subtitled
Count D, an unusual pet shop owner in Chinatown, sells rare pets to people longing for something special. If anyone 
breaks the rules of their contract, the pet shop cannot be held responsible for anything...unfortunate that might happen.

Last Exile								           Saturday, 12:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
On planet Prester, retro-futuristic sky vehicles known as vanships dominate the horizon. Claus Valca and his fiery       
navigator Lavie are fearless racers obsessed with becoming the first sky couriers to cross the Grand Stream in a vanship.

Bubblegum Crisis 							             Saturday, 1:15 AM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
In the near future, a new city is created by a multi-million dollar company that produces creatures called Boomers to 
help. When the Boomers get out of control, four girls from varying degrees of society band together to fight them.

FLCL 								              Saturday, 2:00 AM
Video 2									         English Dub
Naota is fooling around with his brother’s ex-girlfriend when a crazed girl on a motor scooter runs him over, brains him 
with a bass guitar, and hurls him into the middle of a mega-corporation’s secret agenda. 
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Video Rooms
Key the Metal Idol 							             Saturday, 3:30 AM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
Tokiko Mima, called Key, is a robot. When her creator dies, he leaves behind a cryptic last message: if Key can somehow 
get 30,000 people to care about her, she can become fully human. 

Ouran High School Host Club 						            Saturday, 4:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
When Haruhi Fujioka, a student on a scholarship, stumbles upon the Ouran Host Club and becomes indebted to them for 
millions of yen, the host club gains a new member - with a secret. Haru-he, is actually Haru-she!

Otaku no Video  							             Saturday, 6:30 AM
Video 1									              Subtitled
Sit back and enjoy as a small band of Otaku (fans) set out to “Otakunize” the human race!

InuYasha 								             Saturday, 7:30 AM
Video 2									         English Dub
Kagome Higurashi gets a crash course in feudal Japan after being pulled down a well by a demon seeking a certain jewel 
that happened to be reborn inside her body. 

Ranma ½ 								             Saturday, 8:30 AM
Video 1 									              Subtitled
Saotome Ranma, a teenage martial artist, and his father Genma fall into the cursed springs of China. From then on, 
whenever Ranma is doused in cold water, he turns into a girl - and a cute, well-built redhead at that. 

Sgt. Frog 								              Saturday, 9:00 AM
Video 2									         English Dub
Keroro is Sergeant Frog – the leader of a platoon of warriors sent to conquer planet Earth. When the amphibious          
invaders discovered how much humans enjoyed dissecting their comrades, the troops were scattered. Now, this once 
proud soldier spends more time wielding a vacuum than he does the weapons of war.

Case Closed/Detective Conan 						         Saturday, 10:30 AM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
Kudo Shinichi, a 17-year-old detective, witnesses an illegal trade and, caught off his guard, is knocked unconscious and 
fed a drug that is meant to kill him... but instead turns him into a child. 

Fruits Basket 							         Saturday, 12:00 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
Whenever a member of the Sohma family is hugged by a person of the opposite gender, they transform into an animal 
of the Chinese Zodiac. When a young girl stumbles upon the family’s secret, life at the Sohma house changes forever.

One Piece  							         Saturday, 12:30 PM
Video 1									             Subtitled
Before his execution, the legendary Pirate King Gold Roger revealed that he had hidden the treasure One Piece some-
where in the Grand Line. Now, many pirates are off looking for this legendary treasure to claim the title of Pirate King.

Fullmetal Alchemist: Brotherhood 					         Saturday, 2:30 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
Edward and Alphonse Elric’s disregard for the laws of alchemy ripped half of Ed’s limbs from his body and left Al’s soul 
clinging to a suit of armor. To restore what was lost, the brothers scour a war-torn land for the Philosopher’s Stone.

Gundam Wing 							             Saturday, 3:30 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
It is the year after Colony 195, and war between the Space Colonies and Earth has begun. To give the colonies an edge, 
they send 5 young soldiers, trained to perfection, to Earth in the most powerful of Mobile Suits - Gundams. 

Project A-ko  							             Saturday, 5:30 PM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
Sixteen years have passed since a mysterious alien ship crashed on Earth. Superhuman high school student A-Ko dukes 
it out with the diabolical genius B-Ko. Meanwhile, another ship is headed towards Earth to find its planet’s lost princess.

Fullmetal Alchemist: The Sacred Star of Milos  				          Saturday, 5:30 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
The search for a fugitive alchemist with mysterious abilities leads the Elric brothers to a remote valley of slums inhabited 
by the Milos, a proud people stuggling against bureaucratic exploitations. 

Cowboy Bebop 							             Saturday, 7:00 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
Spike Spiegel, a bounty hunter with a dark past, lives on bounty to bounty, barely making it each time - or not making 
it at all. His partners Jet Black, Faye Valentine, Ed, and Ein the dog all help him in his adventures from planet to planet.

The Girl Who Leapt Through Time   					           Saturday, 7:30 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
When 17-year-old Makoto gains the ability to leap backwards in time, she sets about improving her grades and             
preventing personal mishaps. However, she soon discovers that changing the past isn’t as simple as it seems.

Akira (18+)  							             Saturday, 9:00 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
In the year 2019, all authority is locked in a never-ending struggle against the underground. A top-secret child with 
amazing powers breaks free from custody and accidentally gets a motorcycle gang involved in the project. 
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Video Rooms
Gurren Lagann 							             Saturday, 9:00 PM
Video 2									              Subtitled
In their closed-off underground village, Kamina and Simon chafe at the limits imposed by the village elder. All this 
changes when Simon stumbles across a fantastic device - just as the village’s peace is broken by a violent intrusion.
Fist of the North Star 						          Saturday, 11:15 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
In a post-nuclear future, normal people have become slaves while genetically modified giants rule the world. Martial 
artist Kenshiro travels the barren wasteland of post-apocalyptic Earth as he seeks to rescue his girlfriend Julia. 
Le Portrait de Petite Cossette (18+) 	  				        Saturday, 11:30 PM
Video 2									              Subtitled
What happens when the face you see in a reflection isn’t your own?  That’s the shock that awaits Eiri Kurahashi when 
he sees the image of Cossette d’Auvergne in a glass in his uncle’s antique shop.  
Black Butler 							                Sunday, 1:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Ciel Phantomhive was born into a life of luxury, only to see his parents murdered before his eyes. Wrought with grief 
and tortured by the fiends who killed his mother and father, Ciel summons an exquisite butler born of the fires of hell. 
Excel Saga  							                Sunday, 2:30 AM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
Hyperactive Excel does anything and everything to try to please her lord, Ilpalazzo, who wants to take over the planet. 
Excel’s misadventures take her and her partner, the ever-dying Hyatt, all over the world. 
Kaleido Star  							                Sunday, 3:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Sora, a talented acrobat from Japan, leaves her friends and family behind and moves to California to audition for a 
role in Kaleido Stage. Sora will have to prove she was born to perform – no matter how dangerous the stunts may be. 
Maison Ikkoku                                            					              Sunday, 4:30 AM 
Video 1									              Subtitled
Godai lives in a run-down apartment house called Maison Ikkoku. Into the mayhem comes the recently widowed Kyoko 
as the new live-in manager. Godai falls for her, but doesn’t have the nerve to tell her. 
Mushi-Shi 								                Sunday, 5:30 AM
Video 2									              Subtitled
Between this world and the next, there is a point where it becomes impossible to distinguish between plant and animal, 
between life and death. It is a place man was never meant to tread… This is where you will find the mushi. 
The Venus Wars                                            				             Sunday, 6:30 AM 
Video 1									         English Dub
War breaks out between two nations on a terraformed Venus, catching a teenage motorized unicycle team unaware. At 
the same time, a reporter from Earth is trying to keep up with the team to document the story.
Slayers                                             					              Sunday, 8:15 AM 
Video 1									         English Dub
Lina Inverse, a wandering sorceress, joins forces with swordsman Gourry Gabriev in what’s supposed to be a quick 
union of convenience. Instead, an artifact Lina “liberated” turns out to be the key to the resurrection of a demon lord.
Haibane Renmei							                Sunday, 8:30 AM
Video 2									         English Dub
The Haibane, youths with halos and grey-feathered wings, live in a sleepy town surrounded by impenetrable walls. Reki, 
an older Haibane, discovers a new cocoon, from which Rakka emerges with no memories except for a dream of falling. 
My-HiME								               Sunday, 10:15 AM
Video 2									         English Dub
Tokiha Mai and her brother have received scholarships to attend the prestigious Fuka Academy. When they are caught in 
a battle between two students wielding supernatural powers, Mai learns that she herself possesses the powers of a HiME.
Dragon Ball                                            					            Sunday, 10:45 AM 
Video 1									         English Dub
Bulma is a girl in search of the mystical dragonballs that grant any wish. When she meets the owner of one of them, a 
boy named Goku, the two set off together - Bulma in search of the dragonballs and Goku on a quest to become stronger.
Rideback								               Sunday, 12:00 PM
Video 2									         English Dub
After an injury forces Rin to trade her dancing career for college life, she finds new thrills as a member of the Rideback 
Club. When she discovers an unusual connection with a certain machine, Rin is forced into the middle of a revolution.
Trigun								                 Sunday, 1:30 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
Vash the Stampede is a gunman on the run with a $$60 billion bounty on his head. Every town he visits ends up being 
destroyed by his pursuers, but miraculously no one’s ever killed. There is more to Vash and his past than meets the eye.
Princess Jellyfish							                Sunday, 2:30 PM
Video 2 									         English Dub
Tsukimi and her wallflower friends are hopeless nerds that rarely set foot outside the all-girl apartment complex they 
inhabit. A late-night jellyfish rescue mission and the arrival of a “Stylish Girl” are about to turn their lives upside down.
Trigun: Badlands Rumble                                       				             Sunday, 3:15 PM 
Video 1									         English Dub
20 years after meddling in the bank heist of a notorious robber named Gasback, Vash the Stampede is heading towards 
Macca City, where an enormous influx of bounty hunters is gathering to collect the bounty on his head.
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